

14.12.2021

Fresh appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked & registered.

Present: Counsel Sh. Sushant Mukund for the appellant.

Issue of valuation of appeal for the purpose of court fee is kept open. Appeal is admitted. Trial court record be requisitioned.

Issue notice of the appeal to all the respondents on filing of PF/RC, returnable on **03.01.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/14/12/2021