

RCA DJ20/21

GANGA CHARAN SHARMA Vs. DULARI DEVI AND ORS

23.05.2023

Present: Ms. Ria Goel, Proxy for Sh. Naveen Singla, Ld. Counsel
for the appellant.

Sh. Anil Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondents no. 1,4,6 & 7.

Sh. Rajinder Singh, Proxy for Sh. Vijay Sharma, Ld.
Counsel for respondents no. 2, 3 & 5 with respondent
no. 3 in person.

Parties seek time to submit written arguments with exchange of copy to each other for disposal of appeal on **24.07.2023**.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 23.05.2023