

21 RCA DJ 20/21 GANGA CHARAN
SHARMA Vs. DULARI DEVI AND ORS

16.09.2023

Pr. Ms. Ria Goyal, Proxy for Sh. Naveen Singhla, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Anil Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondents No. 1, ,4, 6, 7 and 8 and states that he would appear as proxy for Sh. Vijay Sharma, ld. Counsel for the respondents No.2, 3 and 5 also.

It appears that Sh. Sharma has already submitted written submissions, but not the other counsel who is representing other respondents, not represented by Sh. Sharma and even appellant. Last opportunity is given to submit written arguments exchange of copies to other side in advance and against receipt, for further consideration in the matter, on 18.11.2023.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/16.09.2023