

GANGA CHARAN SHARMA Vs. DULARI DEVI AND ORS

16.03.2024

Present : Ms. Riya Goyal, Proxy for Sh. Navin Singhla, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Rajesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondents No.1,4, 6 to 8.
Sh. Ashish Kumar, Proxy for Sh. Vijay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondents No.2,3&5.

Respondents No.1,4, 6 to 8 and appellant have already submitted written arguments and Sh. Ashish Kumar states that the rest of the respondents would adopt and rely on the written arguments submitted on behalf of the respondents No.1,4, 6 to 8.

Spare copy of the written arguments, submitted by the appellant, is given to Sh. Ashish Kumar.

Put up on **18.05.2024** for further consideration/clarifications/order.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/16.03.2024