

19 RCA DJ 20/21 GANGA CHARAN
SHARMA Vs. DULARI DEVI AND ORS

24.03.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Yadav, Ld. Counsel with the appellant.
Sh. Anil Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondents
No.1,4,6 to 8 through V.C.
Sh. Vaibhav Chhabra, proxy for Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for the respondents No.2,3&5, through V.C.
None for the other respondents on call at 11.52am.

Sh. Yadav files vakalatnama and states that he is to argue the matter today itself, but Sh. Sharma seeks time on the ground that the earlier the matter was being listed for passing of the orders, therefore, he need be prepared, adjournment is opposed.

Put up for further arguments, in the matter, on **03.05.2025**. No further opportunity shall be allowed to any of the parties.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/24.03.2025