

GANGA CHARAN SHARMA Vs. DULARI DEVI AND ORS

09.06.2026

Present: Sh. Girish Yadav, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Neeraj, Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent no. 2,
3 & 5.
None for respondent no. 4, 6 to 8.

An application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC for substitution of LRs of deceased respondent no. 1 filed. Copy supplied to Ld. Proxy counsel for respondents no.2, 3 & 5. Same be supplied to Ld. counsel for respondents no. 4, 6 to 8 against acknowledgement.

Issue notice of the application to LRs of deceased respondent no.1 through all permissible mode, on filing of PF, returnable for **19.08.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/ 09.06.2026

It is 10.20 AM

At this stage, Sh. Anil Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondents no. 4, 6 to 8 has appeared and he has been apprised of the order passed.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/ 09.06.2026